O/o GMTD, Jammu 3rd Floor BSNL Exchange Building, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu-180012 PH: 0191-2474080, FAX: 0191-247879 e-mail:agmadmjammu@gmail.com



No:JP/E-662/11 Dated 02/07/2024

Empanelment of Advocates/Law Firms for Legal Cases of Jammu OA

Bharat Sanchar Nagam Limited (BSNL), Jammu OA, Jammu invites application for empanelment of advocates/Law Firms, for handling the cases in any or all of the following courts

- 1. High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu
- 2. Subordinate Courts/Lower Courts/Revenue Courts of at Jammu
- 3. CAT Bench at Jammu
- 4. Consumer Commission/Consumer Forum at Jammu
- 5. Subordinate Courts/Lower Courts/Revenue Courts of at Bilawar.

Eligibility Criteria:

Experience of for minimum of 10 years in relevant courts Documents to be submitted:

- 1. Request for empanelment.
- 2. Copy of Certificate of registration with Bar Council J&K .
- 3. Bio Data/Complete Profile with details of experience.

Fees:

Will be as per Ministry of Law Government of India.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The Advocate/Law Firm will depute at least one qualified and experienced Advocate on regular basis at Jammu Office for cases assigned
- 2. BSNL Jammu has the right to accept/reject the application(s) of any Advocate/ Law Firm without assigning any reason(s) thereof.
- 3. In case of any dispute, it shall be referred to the sole arbitration of the person appointed by CGMT BSNL J&K Circlre.
- 4. At any time prior to the application due date, BSNL may, for any reason, modify/cancel the notice inviting application for empanelment of Advocate/Law Firms carrying.
- 5. BSNL may, at its discretion, extend the application due date.

The interested Advocates/Law Firms are advised to submit sealed envelope super-scribing "Application for Empanelment of Advocates/Law Firms" and drop the application complete in all respects addressed to AGM(ADM), 3rd Floor BSNL Bhawan Rail Head Complex Bahu Plaza Jammu – 180012 on or before 15th Jul , 2024, 5:00 PM. Or email at agmadmjammu@gmail.com

AGM(ADM)

To

ADT(IT) for uploading on the J&K circle website under Jammu OA